

Limited Hot Tub Warranty

As far as component warranties are concerned, Hot Spring Spas established the industry standard of 5 years back in 1989. It's withstood the test of time, and our warranty remains comprehensive and straightforward. As you'll see, we are proud to disclose its full detail because there is no fine print to hide. It's our pledge of quality to you. Watkins Manufacturing Corporation ("Watkins") warrants to the original consumer purchaser ("you") the following about your new Hot Spring portable spa, when purchased from an authorized dealer/service provider ("dealer").

5 Year No Leak Plumbing Warranty

Watkins warrants the Hot Spring spa against leaks caused by defects in manufacturing and workmanship for five years. This warranty specifically covers leaks from the wall fittings, jet fittings, internal plumbing, internal glue joints, drains, hoses, and all bonded parts.

5 Year Component Warranty

Watkins warrants the electrical components, pump(s), Moto-Massage[®] jets, air valves, levers, bezels and other Hot Spring spa components against defects in materials and workmanship for five years. Some parts, most of which can be changed out without the use of tools, such as filter cartridges, filter lid, spa pillows, and coverlocks, are not included in this warranty, but are warranted to be free from defects in materials and workmanship at the time of delivery. Spa covers and other spa accessories are specifically excluded from this warranty, although they may be covered by other warranties. Please check with your Hot Spring dealer for details.

5 Year NO-Fault® Heater Warranty

Watkins unconditionally warrants the No-Fault hot tub heater to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for five years. This warranty defines unconditional, with the exclusion of commercial or industrial use, and improper installation, as warranty coverage provided that the component has failed to operate properly within the spa's system.

5 Year Everwood® Cabinet Warranty

Watkins warrants the Everwood cabinet material to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for five years. This warranty specifically covers the cabinet's structural integrity (exclusive of surface stain), including the material and assembly.

The Everwood cosmetic finish is warranted to be free from defects in materials and workmanship at the time of initial delivery. Fading and weathering of the surface will occur naturally over time, and are not defects. To restore the appearance of the Everwood cabinet, refer to the spa Owner's Manual for proper care and maintenance instructions.

For more detail and an official explanation - Contact Fun Outdoor Living, your authorized Dealer.